Product Bulletin
Bulletin No.: EPB-09-003
Date: November 16, 2009
 Supersedes: New
Author: Tom Pietrowicz Dated:
Department: Marketing
Subject:
EMI R-410A Dual Zone Ductless Split Systems Release

EPB-09-003 - EMI R-410A Dual Zone Ductless Split Systems Release
Page 2 of 3
Table 1 - R-410A S2 Model Number Nomenclature
Alpha-Numeric: A N A A N N N N A N N  A N N
Position: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 - 13 12 13
Example: S 2 C G 9 0 0 0 D 0 0 -
                             Side Discharge Unit
                             Number of Zones
   2 = Dual Zone
                             Duty
   C = Cooling Only
   H = Heat Pump
                             Design Revision
   G = R-410A
                             Zone 1 Capacity
  2 = 12,000 Btuh (3.5 kW)
  9 = 9,000 Btuh (2.6 kW)
                             Zone 2 Capacity
  See Zone 1 Capacity for
designations.
                             Not Used
                             Not Used
                             Voltage
   D = 208/230-1-60
                             Ambient Operation
   0 = Standard (S2C only)
   1 = 32 °F (0 °C) Cooling
Operation (S2H only)
                             Coil Options
   0 = Al Fin/Cu Tube (Std)
   1 = Cu Fin/Cu Tube
   2 = Post-coat Al Fin/Cu
Tube
                             Special Order
   Engineering Use Only
Table 2 - S2C/S2H Low Ambient Operation Requirements
Accessories Part Numbers (Quantity) Required
*** Order ALL Kits Listed Under the Operational Range ***
Operational Range
32 to 115 ºF
(0 to 46 ºC)
0 to 115 ºF
(-18 to 46 ºC) Unit Voltage
Crankcase
Heater Kit
Crankcase Heater
Kit
Fan Cycle Switch
Kit
Architectural
Louver/
Hail Guard/
Wind Baffle Kit
S2CG9900
S2CG9200
S2CG2200
208/230 550002073 (2) 550002073 (2) 550002074 (2) 550001580 (1)
S2HG9900
S2HG2200
S2HG9200
208/230 N/R N/R N/R 550001580 (1)
EPB-09-003 - EMI R-410A Dual Zone Ductless Split Systems Release
Page 3 of 3
Straight Cool – Single Zone Units:
 S1CG9000 S1CG2000 S1CG8000 S1CG4000 SC1G3000 S1CG6000
Cassette Units
CAHG/CAHH09